
SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 
No: CMO-Bjr/Inspection/2o25-26/ 

To, 

The Principal, 

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Dr. Krishna Kant Rahul, Additional Chief Medical Officer Bijnor from Medical Health & Family Welfare 
Inspected THE HAZELMOON SCHOOL, Bijnor Road Chandpur, District Bijnor (U.P) dated on 22-11-2025 and found that THE HAZELMOON SCHOOL, Bijnor Road Chandpur, 
District Bijnor (U.P) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of 
staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school 
building & the campus as per the norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt. 

The Hazelmoon School, 

80 

Bijnor Road Chandpur, 

The above certificate is valid for a period of ONE YEAR from issue date. 

District Bijnor. 

ANNEXURE-14 

(Name & Address of the Institution) 

APPENDIX� VII 

Signature with Sat 

Date: 24-11-2025 

Designation: (ACMQ) 

Name: (Dr Krishna Kant Rahul) 



No 

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

t is certified that an inspection team headed by .Ne.Ikumad. 
(Name of Oficers with designation) from..Lab.. Aten. de. 

Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no..3.4433q 

o Dixhct. lalel wadn thalyhy babaagHED 

ngpected the.T. Hagelmom. school...ijnoY..Rosd.chandps.. 
Name & Address of the school) on le(date of inspection) and on the basis of 

This cerEate is vaid till......M. 

To 

Managar 

certified that 

..( Name of school) has safe drinking water 

facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the 

hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per nom rescribed by the 

Centra/ State/ .T. Govt,. 

UPJN 

.IHE..AZELMOeH.ScHoo 

(Name & Address of the Institution) 
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Annexure C 

Lab) 

Signature with Seal: 
Name 

Designation 

Dated: 

PHED 

dated. 

ASHVBHAm. SAENA. 
....4.E... 

Name & Address of the Office / Department: 

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab / local bodies 

the 



Report Nd. 1339 SV2) ter tt67 

office Name and Address 

Ref Letter No & date 

District 
Gram Panchayat 
Habitation 

Water Source 

Quantity of Sample 
Receiving Date 

Sample Depositor 
Analysis Start Date 

Temperature 

S.R 

1 lauwl 1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

5 

4 

6 

11 

9 

12 

10 

13 

14 

Note 

1 

Analyzed Parameters 
(Unit of Measurement) 

pH 

2 

Turbidity (NTU) 
TDS(mg/) 
Chloride(mg/) 
Total Alkalinity(mg/|) 

District Level Water Analysis Laboratory U.P, Jal Nigam Biinor 

Total Hardness(mg/) 
Calcium(mg/) 
Magnesium (mg/1) 
Nitrate (mg/l) 

Sulphate (mg/l) 

Iron (mg/) 

E.coli 

Fluoride(mg/l) 

Total Coliform 

Bijnor 

1 Lt 

21-11-2025 

prepared By: Lab Technician 

Vishal 

22-11-2025 

Observed 
Value 

3 

7.498 

2.38 

Environmental Condition 

292.0 

13.0 

200.0 

236.0 

52.09 
26.24 

0.85 

3.26 

0.06 

0.254 

0 

Test Report 

Date24fl2025 
Customer Details 

THMS/1478/25-26 
Basic details of sample 

23.6C 

Limit 

4 

6.5-8.5 

1.0 

500 

Specified Values as per BIS 
10500:2012 

250 

Acceptable Permissible 

200 

200 

75 
30 

45 

200 

1.0 

1.0 

Block 

Village 
Location 

5 

Sample No. 
Date of S.C 

End of Report 

Limit 

Sample Collector 
Sampling Method Used 
Analysis Completion date- 22-11-2025 

6.5-8.5 

5.0 

2000 

1000 

600 

600 

200 

100 

45 

400 

1.0 

1.5 

Relative Humidity 

Shall not be detectable in 
100 ml sample 

Shall not be detectable in 
100 ml sample 

This Certificate refers only to the particular sample(s) submitted for testing. 

Page No./37 

Ankit Kumar Gautam 

Authorized Signatory 
Technical Manager 

(Microbiological) 

Date: 17-11-2025 

BJ/1339 
21-11-2025 

Neeraj Kumar 
IS 17614 (Part 1):2021 

Ref Method of Analysis 

6 

Upto 56 
% 

IS 3025 P-11:2022 
IS 3025 P-10:2023 

IS 3025 P-16:2023 
IS 3025 P-32:2019 

IS 3025 P-23:2023 

IS 3025 P-21:2019 

IS 3025 P-40:2024 

IS 3025 P-46:2023 
Apha24 th edition -4500 NO3 Method B (UV 
Screening Method):2023 

Apha24 th edition-4500 SO4" Method E (Turbidimetric 
Method):2023 

Apha 24th edition -3500 Fe method B 
(Phenanthroline Method):2023 

Apha24th edition-4500 F Method C (Electrode 
method}:2023 

This Certificate shall not be reproduced, except in full, unless written permission for the publication of an approved abstract has been 
obtained from Head of Laboratory. 

IS 15185:2016 

The test results reported in this certificate are valid at the time of send under the stated conditions of measurements. 

Sample will be stored up to 7 days. (in case of non-perishable itens only) from the date of issue of tests ceportualess. 

IS 15185:2016 

SykasKvEREfajp 
Auhoetigetore 
Tethnical Manage 

Shemical) UPJN BLUNOR 
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