APPENDIX - VIII

### SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No: CMO-Bjr/Inspection/2025-26/ 4807

Date: 24-11-2025

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Dr. Krishna Kant Rahul, Additional Chief Medical Officer Bijnor from Medical Health & Family Welfare Inspected THE HAZELMOON SCHOOL, Bijnor Road Chandpur, District Bijnor (U.P) dated on 22-11-2025 and found that THE HAZELMOON SCHOOL, Bijnor Road Chandpur, District Bijnor (U.P) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per the norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt.

The above certificate is valid for a period of **ONE YEAR** from issue date.

Signature with Seal.

Name: (Dr Krishna Kant Rahul)

Designation: (ACMO) अपर मुख्य चिकित्सा अधिकारी बिजनीर

To,

The Principal,

The Hazelmoon School,

Bijnor Road Chandpur,

District Bijnor.

(Name & Address of the Institution)

#### **Annexure C**

## PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

, No.	Dated:
It is certified that an inspection team headed by	Meeroj Kumas
(Name of Officers with designation) fromLab	A-Hendant PHED
inspected the The Hazelmoon school	Bijner Road chandpus
(Name & Address of the school) on 21.1.1.	date of inspection) and on the basis of
	J   1339 dated 22   11   2025
of District level water Analysis laboral	( Name of school) has safe drinking water
The Hogel hour school	( Name of school) has safe drinking water
facilities for the students and members of staff	f of the institution. School is also maintains the
hygienic sanitation condition in the school buildi	ng & the campus as per normal prescribed by the
Central/ State/ U.T. Govt.	सहायक अभियन्ता खण्ड कार्यालय
This certificate is valid till	- प्र० जल निगम (प्रामीण)
To Manager 19	িব্যনীরে Signature with Seal: Name : এস্থেচ্চার Designation : নু. E. Name & Address of the Office / Department :
BIJHUR ROAD, LHAHDPUR, P.O. ROHIYA B (Name & Address of the Institution)	15HOR

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab / local bodies



# Test Report District Level Water Analysis Laboratory U.P, Jal Nigam Bijnor

Report No. 1339 5642/	अट पीतान	Date	24.11.2025	Page No.	137
КСРО		Custo	mer Details		1-7
Office Name and Address द हैजलमून		मून <b>स्कूल</b> बिजनीर रोड	। स्कूल बिजनौर रोड चांदपुर		
Ref Letter No & date THN		THMS	/1478/25-26	Date: 17-11-2025	
		Basic de	tails of sample		
District	Bijnor	Bijnor			**********
Gram Panchayat					************
Habitation					द हैजलमून स्कूल
Water Source	सबमसिर्बल	सबमसिर्बल			BJ/1339
Quantity of Sample	1 Lt	1 Lt			21-11-2025
Receiving Date	21-11-2025		Sample Col	llector	Neeraj Kumar
Sample Depositor	Vishal		Sampling N	Nethod Used	IS 17614 (Part 1):2021
Analysis Start Date	22-11-2025	22-11-2025		Analysis Completion date- 22-11-2025	
	Environ	mental Co	ndition		
Temperature	23	23.6°C		Humidity	Upto 56

%

S.R	Analyzed Parameters (Unit of Measurement)	Observed Value	Specified Values as per BIS 10500:2012		Ref Method of Analysis	
	(	Value	Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit		
1	2	3	4	5	6	
1	pН	7.498	6.5-8.5	6.5-8.5	IS 3025 P-11:2022	
2	Turbidity (NTU)	2.38	1.0	5.0	IS 3025 P-10:2023	
3	TDS(mg/I)	292.0	500	2000	IS 3025 P-16:2023	
4	Chloride(mg/l)	13.0	250	1000	IS 3025 P-32:2019	
5	Total Alkalinity(mg/l)	200.0	200	600	IS 3025 P-23:2023	
6	Total Hardness(mg/l)	236.0	200	600	IS 3025 P-21:2019	
7	Calcium(mg/l)	52.09	75	200	IS 3025 P-40:2024	
8	Magnesium (mg/l)	26.24	30	100	IS 3025 P-46:2023	
9	Nitrate (mg/l)	0.85	45	45	Apha24 th edition -4500 NO <sub>3</sub> <sup></sup> Method B (UV Screening Method):2023	
10	Sulphate (mg/l)	3.26	200	400	Apha24 th edition-4500 SO <sub>4</sub> Method E (Turbidimetric Method):2023	
11	Iron (mg/l)	0.06	1.0	1.0	Apha 24 <sup>th</sup> edition -3500 Fe method B (Phenanthroline Method):2023	
12	Fluoride(mg/l)	0.254	1.0	1.5	Apha24th edition-4500 F <sup>-</sup> Method C (Electrode method):2023	
13	E.coli	0	Shall not be detectable in 100 ml sample		IS 15185:2016	
14	Total Coliform	0	Shall not be detectable in 100 ml sample		IS 15185:2016	

#### Note -

- 1. This Certificate refers only to the particular sample(s) submitted for testing.
- 2. This Certificate shall not be reproduced, except in full, unless written permission for the publication of an approved abstract has been obtained from Head of Laboratory.
- 3. The test results reported in this certificate are valid at the time of send under the stated conditions of measurements.
- 4. Sample will be stored up to 7 days. (in case of non-perishable items only) from the date of issue of tests report-unless.

prepared By: Lab Technician

Ankit Kumar Gautam Authorized Signatory Technical Manager (Microbiological)

**End of Report**